

SCAN STEELS LTD.

CIN: L27209MH1994PLC076015 Registered Office: Office No.: 104, 105, E-Square, Subhash Road, Opp. Havmor Ice Cream, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai-400057 Ph.: +91-0222 618 5461, +91-0222 618 5462, Fax: +91-0222 618 5463 E-mail: scansteels@scansteels.com, Web.: www.scansteels.com

Dt. 18.04.2023

To, The General Manager DCS – Corporate Relationship Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001.

Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015

Scrip Code - 511672

Dear Sir(s),

Please find enclosed the intimation received from our RTA – Adroit Corporate Services Pvt. Limited, providing information regarding Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate of the shareholder(s) of Scan Steels Limited.

This information is being submitted pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Scan Steels Limited

PRABIR Digitally signed by PRABIR KUMAR DAS KUMAR DAS Date: 2023.04.18 17:29:29 +05'30'

Prabir Kumar Das

(President & Company Secretary)

Encl.: As above

Works : Ramabahal (Unit-I), Budhakata(Unit-II), Bai-Bai(Unit-III), Dist- Sundargarh-770017, Odisha Corp. Office: Trishna Nirmalya , Plot No- 516/1723/3991, Patia, Bhubaneswar- 751024. (§)- +91 8093115221 MANUFACTURERS OF : SPONGE IRON, M.S. BILLETS / INGOTS, TMT RODS & POWER Ref.No. ACS/R&T/800019

Date : 17/04/2023

EMAIL : corp.relations@bseindia.com	
BSE Limited	
Corporate Relationship Department	
25 th Floor, P J Towers	
Dalal Street, Fort,	
Mumbai – 400 001	
BSE Scrip Code : 511672	

Dear Sirs,

Unit : SCAN STEELS LIMITED.

Sub : Intimation on issue of duplicate share certificates - Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Further to our letter No. ACS/R&T/501217 ACSPL dated 03/04/2023, we wish to inform you that the Company has issued duplicate share certificate(s) to the following shareholders.

Folio No.	Name of the	Certificate	Distinctive Nos.	No.of	Certificate
	shareholder	No.	From To	Shares	No. (NEW)
A00244	ASHWIN R SHAH	22837	2281501 - 2281600	100	30153

This intimation is given as per Regulation 39(3) of the said Regulations.

Please acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For Adroit Corporate Services Pvt. Ltd.

Authorised Signatory